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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

IETF Statements, statements@ietf.org
Alia Atlas, Routing Area Director, akatlas@gmail.com
Adrian Farrel, Routing Area Director, adrian@olddog.co.uk
Lou Berger, CCAMP Co-Chair lberger@labn.net
Deborah Brungard, CCAMP Co-Chair dbrungard@att.com
Benoit Claise, Operations and Management Area Director, bclaise@cisco.com
Joel Jaeggli, Operations and Management Area Director, joelja@bogus.com
Tom Nadeau, NETMOD Co-Chair, tnadeau@lucidvision.com
Juergen Schoenwaelder, NETMOD Co-Chair, j.schoenwaelder@jacobs-university.de
From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: David Sinicrope (david.sinicrope@ericsson.com) 
Date: 29 October 2014
Subject: Achieving Packet Network Optimization using DWDM Interfaces
Ladies and Gentlemen:

As already communicated, we are working on a project entitled “Achieving Packet Network Optimization using DWDM Interfaces” (WT-319) and intend to reference work being done by CCAMP and NETMOD in this area.  We are pleased to report that we have made significant progress in the development of our specification.
The BBF welcomes your input on this draft of the document and we have attached the most recent versions of WT-319 Base and WT-319 Part A, that have reached stable stages, for your review and comment.  
We welcome any insight or suggestions you can provide.  Additionally, we also recognize that some work relevant to WT-319 is still in individual draft state in CCAMP and NETMOD. We are eager to reference IETF work in these areas. .  Specifically, we are interested in:
· draft-galikunze-ccamp-g-698-2-snmp-mib-08

· draft-dharinigert-ccamp-g-698-2-lmp-08

· draft-dharini-netmod-g-698-2-yang

We look forward to consider your input during our next quarterly meeting. The next meeting of BBF occurs the second week in December. See below for details. We would greatly appreciate receiving your response in time for that meeting.
Please note that BBF expects to enter a final commenting period (Straw Ballot) in the near future. 

We want to express our appreciation for your consideration of this important topic.

A schedule of our future meetings appears below.  
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
David Sinicrope, IP/MPLS Core WG Co-Chair, IETF Liaison Manager (david.sinicrope@ericsson.com)

Drew Rexrode II, IP/MPLS Core WG Co-Chair (charles.a.rexrode@verizon.com) 

Daniele Ceccarelli, CCAMP Secretary, daniele.ceccarelli@ericsson.com
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	8th – 12th December, 2014
	Taipei, Taiwan

	2nd – 6th March, 2015
	Shenzhen, China

	8th  - 12th June, 2015
	Portsmouth NH, USA


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can also be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

· [WT-319 Base + Part A drafts (bbf2013.022.16, bbf2014.070.07)

